

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24261/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2004 in CWP No. 9656/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARAM SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl.AG.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shikha Roy Pabbi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Pabbi, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERThis petition has become infructuous. The special
leave petition is disposed of as having become infructuous.

The question of law, if any, is kept open.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER